
Saint Joseph's (10-10, 4-0 A-10) -vs- Saint Louis (8-15, 1-3 A-10)
3/13/2026 at St. Louis, Mo. (Billiken Sports Ctr.)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Julia Shearer (3-3)
Loss: ROYLE, Isabel (4-5)
HBP: ROYLE, Isabel
PB: None
 
Start: 6:30 pm   Time: 2:05   Attendance: 60   Weather: Clear, breezy, 60

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Saint Joseph's 2 5 0 0 0 0 6 13 15 1
Saint Louis 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 1

Saint Joseph's 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Elyssa Hasapis 3b 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Grace Brown ss 5 2 2 1 0 1 1
Julia Shearer p 5 2 2 4 0 2 1
Riley York lf 4 2 2 2 0 1 1
Meghan Sinkus cf 4 1 3 2 0 0 0
Jenna Currie c 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
    Kasi Loser pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Haley McMenamin 1b 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Morgan Lester 2b 4 2 2 1 0 1 0
Gianna Muhaw rf 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Taylor Trowbridge p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 13 15 13 1 6 5

2B: Julia Shearer (1); Meghan Sinkus (1); Haley McMenamin (1);
Morgan Lester (1)
3B: Meghan Sinkus (1)
HR: Riley York (1)
SB: Grace Brown (2); Meghan Sinkus (1); Gianna Muhaw (1)
HBP: Elyssa Hasapis (1)
E: Grace Brown (1)

Saint Louis 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
JANY, Karsen cf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
ULSAS, Abby 3b 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
MALLO, Abby c 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
CHRIST, Anna rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
PROFFITT, Kate 1b 2 0 0 0 1 1 3
STEPHENS, Bella lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
GALLAGHER, Scout dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
ROLLA, Anna ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    WOMBLES, Ava ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
BOENTE, Sophia 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
ROYLE, Isabel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    NELSON, Riley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 1 4 0 2 7 6

2B: MALLO, Abby (1); STEPHENS, Bella (1); ROLLA, Anna (1)
SB: ULSAS, Abby (1); MALLO, Abby (1)
E: ROYLE, Isabel (1)

Saint Joseph's IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Taylor Trowbridge 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Julia Shearer (W, 3-3) 7.0 4 1 1 2 7 1 0 0 0 26 28 8 6 –
Totals 4 1 1 2 7 1 0 0 0 26 28 8 6

Saint Louis IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
ROYLE, Isabel (L, 4-5) 2.0 7 7 5 0 0 1 0 1 0 14 15 4 2 –
NELSON, Riley 5.0 8 6 6 1 6 0 0 0 0 23 24 5 4 –
Totals 15 13 11 1 6 1 0 1 0 37 39 9 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Saint Joseph's - Top of 1st SJU SLU
Gallagher to dp. 0 0
Rolla to ss. 0 0
Shearer to p. 0 0
Sinkus to cf. 0 0
Muhaw to rf. 0 0
/  for Trowbridge. 0 0
Hasapis lined out to cf. 0 0
Brown reached on a fielding error by p. 0 0
Brown advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Brown stole third. 0 0
Shearer grounded out to p, RBI; Brown scored, unearned. 1 0
York singled to third base. 1 0
Sinkus tripled to right center, RBI; York scored, unearned. 2 0
Currie popped up to p. 2 0

Saint Louis - Bottom of 1st SJU SLU
Jany fouled out to lf. 2 0
Ulsas walked. 2 0
Mallo singled through the left side; Ulsas advanced to second. 2 0
Mallo stole second; Ulsas stole third. 2 0
Christ struck out swinging. 2 0
Mallo advanced to third; Ulsas scored on a wild pitch. 2 1
Proffitt struck out swinging. 2 1

Saint Joseph's - Top of 2nd SJU SLU
McMenamin grounded out to 2b. 2 1
Lester singled through the left side. 2 1
Muhaw singled to left center; Lester advanced to second. 2 1
Hasapis hit by pitch; Muhaw advanced to second; Lester advanced to third. 2 1
Brown singled down the lf line, RBI; Hasapis advanced to second; Muhaw advanced to third; Lester scored. 3 1
Shearer doubled, 3 RBI; Brown scored; Hasapis scored; Muhaw scored. 6 1
York flied out to cf. 6 1
Sinkus doubled, RBI; Shearer scored. 7 1
Currie flied out to cf. 7 1

Saint Louis - Bottom of 2nd SJU SLU
Stephens grounded out to ss. 7 1
Gallagher flied out to lf. 7 1
Rolla doubled to right center. 7 1
Boente struck out swinging. 7 1

Saint Joseph's - Top of 3rd SJU SLU
Nelson to p for Royle. 7 1
McMenamin grounded out to 1b unassisted. 7 1
Lester flied out to cf. 7 1
Muhaw popped up to ss. 7 1

Saint Louis - Bottom of 3rd SJU SLU
Jany struck out looking. 7 1
Ulsas struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 7 1
Mallo doubled down the lf line. 7 1
Christ reached on a fielding error by ss; Mallo advanced to third. 7 1



Proffitt fouled out to 3b. 7 1
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 7   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Saint Joseph's - Top of 4th SJU SLU
Hasapis struck out swinging. 7 1
Brown singled up the middle. 7 1
Brown stole second. 7 1
Shearer struck out swinging. 7 1
York struck out swinging. 7 1

Saint Louis - Bottom of 4th SJU SLU
Stephens flied out to cf. 7 1
Gallagher grounded out to 3b. 7 1
Rolla grounded out to 2b. 7 1

Saint Joseph's - Top of 5th SJU SLU
Sinkus grounded out to 2b. 7 1
Currie grounded out to 2b. 7 1
McMenamin flied out to lf down the lf line. 7 1

Saint Louis - Bottom of 5th SJU SLU
Boente flied out to lf. 7 1
Jany grounded out to ss. 7 1
Ulsas popped up to 2b. 7 1

Saint Joseph's - Top of 6th SJU SLU
Lester struck out looking. 7 1
Muhaw walked. 7 1
Hasapis popped up to ss. 7 1
Muhaw stole second. 7 1
Brown popped up to ss. 7 1

Saint Louis - Bottom of 6th SJU SLU
Mallo flied out to lf. 7 1
Christ grounded out to ss. 7 1
Proffitt walked. 7 1
Stephens doubled down the lf line; Proffitt advanced to third. 7 1
Gallagher struck out swinging. 7 1

Saint Joseph's - Top of 7th SJU SLU
Shearer singled to left field. 7 1
York homered down the lf line, 2 RBI; Shearer scored. 9 1
Sinkus singled to left center. 9 1
Sinkus stole second. 9 1
Currie singled to center field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; Sinkus scored. 10 1
Loser pinch ran for Currie. 10 1
McMenamin doubled down the rf line, RBI; Loser scored. 11 1
Lester doubled to center field, RBI; McMenamin scored. 12 1
Muhaw grounded out to ss; Lester advanced to third. 12 1
Hasapis singled to right field, RBI; Lester scored. 13 1
Brown struck out swinging. 13 1
Shearer struck out looking. 13 1



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Saint Louis - Bottom of 7th SJU SLU
Currie to c for Loser. 13 1
Wombles pinch hit for Rolla. 13 1
Wombles grounded out to 3b. 13 1
Boente flied out to cf. 13 1
Jany struck out swinging. 13 1


